PITEM NO.601 COURT NO.4 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30567/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2016 in WA No. 1637/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M. AAMIRA FATHIMA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY AND ORS. (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim relief)

Date : 20/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Ms. Theepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv. Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv. Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subbha Somu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Subbha Somu, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearin

Issue notice.
As Mr. Nandakumar
behalf of Respondering the state of the state As Mr. Nandakumar, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 8, no further notice need issued. No notice need be issued to respondent Nos.11 to 33, they are not contesting parties.

As far as the other respondents are concerned, issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Prayer for stay stands rejected. However, the date of payment of fees stands extended till 30.10.2016.
(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master