ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31078-31080/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2016 in WA No. 1638/2014 26/09/2016 in WP No. 22911/2016 26/09/2016 in WP No. 26388/2016 passed by the High Court of Madras)

G. VINITHA AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

WITH S.L.P. (C) Nos.30658-30659/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. V. Venkatdaslam V., Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

SLP 30658-59/16 Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. V. Vankadasalam, Adv.

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Issue notice.

As Mr. Nanda Kumar, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 and 3, no further notice need be issued to the said respondents. No notice need be issued to the respondent Nos.4 to 22 as they are not the contesting parties.

As far as the respondent No.1 is concerned, issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Time for payment of fees is extended till 16th November, 2016. The Management of the University shall accept fees till 16th November, 2016, from all the students so that the students are not compelled to approach this Court for extension. Needless to say, the deposit of fees shall be without prejudice to the contentions to be raised in the special leave petitions and the respondents shall not raise any equity in that regard.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on $30^{\rm th}$ November, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master