```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

2

ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.3 SECTION XII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31078-31080/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2016in WA No. 1638/2014 26/09/2016 in WP No. 22911/2016 26/09/2016 in WP No. 26388/2016 passed by the High Court of Madras) G. VINITHA AND ORS ETC

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS ETC (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30658-30659/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.30567/2016

Date: 30/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv. Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vijayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Ms. Theepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 14.12.2016.

In the meantime, no action shall be taken against the students

the basis of the FIR lodged by the on University or any competent authority of the University. Be it stated, we have directed so as the learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that FIRs have been lodged.

However, we warn the students not to create any kind nuisance in the campus of the University as the matter is sub-judis before this Court.

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sahrma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the Medical Council India and Mr. B. Balaji, learned standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. Gaurav Sharma

and Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master