(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

in WP No. 6909/2015 passed by the High Court of Madras) R. RAJASEKAR AND ORS. **VERSUS** ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY & ORS. (With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report) Date : 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER In view of the request made in the letter circulated

COURT NO.2

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2016

on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XII

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010046772017/truecopy/order-20.pdf