```
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS ETC
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
```

d1

WITH

(With

CORAM :

ITEM NO.56

G. VINITHA AND ORS ETC

SLP(C) No. 30658-30659/2016

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 30567/2016

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar. AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv. Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv. Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv

Ms. Vandana, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan. AOR

```
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Ram Dhan Singh Narwal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.
                     Mr. Naresh Kumar. AOR
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
```

COURT NO.2

(With appln.(s) for modification and modification and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the

Date: 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. K.M. Vijayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR Mr. Gaurav Sharma. AOR

WP No. 26388/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

appln.(s) for modification and

impugned Judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31078-31080/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2016 in WA No. 1638/2014 26/09/2016 in WP No. 22911/2016 26/09/2016 in

SECTION XII

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

file additional

permission to

ORDER heard learned Having counsel for the applicants application for extension of time to pay fees, the time is extended till 6.4.2017. The period of extension shall enure to the benefit of all the students The application is disposed of. List the matter on 10.4.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master