SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31078-31080/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2016 in WA No. 1638/2014 26-09-2016 in WP No. 22911/2016 26-09-2016 in WP No. 26388/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

G. VINITHA AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS ETC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9806/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 30567/2016 (XII)

(PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 30658-30659/2016 (XII)

Date: 28-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Ahish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Mr. Karuppiah, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Senjul Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

2

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 18.9.2017.

The earlier date given stands cancelled.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall pay by computing the arrears at Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees four lac fifty thousand only) per annum. Needless to say, when we say arrears, it means till end of July, 2017.

 \mbox{SLP} (C) No.30567 of 2016 shall be taken as the lead matter.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar