SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) No(s).30567/2016

M. AAMIRA FATHIMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-02-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR (Mentioned by)

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sugan Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning being made, matter is taken up.

Fees as fixed in the interim order, may be taken up to 3^{rd} March, 2018,.

(Sarita Purohit) Court master

(Jagdish Chander) Branch Officer

Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.