www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30567/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2016 in WA No. 1637/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. AAMIRA FATHIMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9806/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 30658-30659/2016 (XII)

SLP(C)30567/2016

SLP(C) No. 31078-31080/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 28543/2017 (XII)

Date: 13-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yanunahnachiar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Karuppiah, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N.Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Ms. Smriti shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Tanu Priya gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Sarankumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard in part.

We request Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned senior advocate to assist us in this case on the issues that are involved.

Let a copy of the document be furnished by the respective parties during the course of the day, as assured.

List on 26.3.2018 at 2.00. p.m.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER