

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30567/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2016 in WA No.1637/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. AAMIRA FATHIMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file appln. for directions, permission to file annexures and modification)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.30658-30659/2016 (XII)

SLP(C)Nos.31078-31080/2016 (XII)

SLP(C)No. 9806/2017 (XII)

SLP(C)No. 28543/2017 (XII)

Date : 26-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR**

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

State of TN

**Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Mitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Ram Kumar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List on 18th April, 2018, as prayed by the learned
Amicus Curiae.**

**(Sarita Purohit)
Court master**

**(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer**