ITEM NO.1501 (For Judgment) COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30567/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2016 in WA No.1637/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. AAMIRA FATHIMA AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.30658-30659/2016 (XII)

SLP(C)Nos.31078-31080/2016 (XII)

SLP(C)No. 9806/2017 (XII)

SLP(C)No. 28543/2017 (XII)

Date: 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv. Nos.1 & 8

Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

State of TN Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra pronounced the Reportable judgment on behalf of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

The appeals are allowed with no costs in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander) Branch Officer

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)